
Retail Executives Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Kathleen S. Croson Kathleen

Chairman

SVP, Head of Retail Banking

Bank of Clarke County

2 E Main St

Berryville, VA  22611

Work Phone: (540) 955-5237

Email: kcroson@bocc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Joseph A. Lewis, III Joe

Vice-Chairman

SVP, Retail Area Manager

Village Bank

PO Box 330

Midlothian, VA  23113

Work Phone: (804) 564-9959

Email: jlewis@villagebank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kamaljit Brar Kamaljit

Committee Member

SVP Retail Operations

MainStreet Bank

10089 Fairfax Blvd

Fairfax, VA  22030

Work Phone: (703) 481-4550

Email: kbrar@mstreetbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Vivian S. Brown Vivian

Committee Member

EVP/Chief Retail Officer

First National Bank

3401 Odd Fellows Rd

Lynchburg, VA  24501-5015

Work Phone: (434) 477-5891

Email: vivianbrown@1stnatbk.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Deborah R. Cagle Debbie

Committee Member

VP, Retail Administration Manager

Farmers Bank

50 E Windsor Blvd

Windsor, VA  23487

Work Phone: (757) 242-6111 x1135

Email: deborah.cagle@farmersbankva.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Laura F. Calvert Laura

Committee Member

EVP, Chief Retail Banking Officer

Old Point National Bank

1812 Granby St

Norfolk, VA  23517

Work Phone: (757) 728-1225

Email: lcalvert@oldpoint.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Milo L. Cockerham Milo

Committee Member

EVP, Chief Retail Banking Officer

Skyline National Bank

PO Box 795

Galax, VA  24333

Work Phone: (276) 768-7283

Email: mcockerham@skylinenationalbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Tiffany G. Collier Tiffany

Committee Member

VP & Retail Operations Executive

Powell Valley National Bank

PO Box 3966

Wise, VA  24293

Work Phone: (540) 849-6619

Email: tcollier@powellvalleybank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Mark A. Debes Mark

Committee Member

EVP, COO

Touchstone Bank

PO Box 2230

Prince George, VA  23875

Work Phone: (703) 659-7895

Email: mark.debes@touchstone.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  1

LeAnne R. Emert LeAnne

Committee Member

EVP/Chief Banking Officer

Benchmark Community Bank

100 S Broad St

Kenbridge, VA  23944-2143

Work Phone: (434) 676-5116

Email: leanne.emert@bcbonline.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1



Retail Executives Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Abbie Ford Abbie

Committee Member

VP, Director of Retail Banking

The Fauquier Bank, a Div of Virginia National Bank

10 Courthouse Sq

Warrenton, VA  20186-2800

Work Phone: (540) 349-0286

Email: abbie.ford@tfb.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Dianne D. Hall Dianne

Committee Member

EVP/Retail

Chesapeake Bank

PO Box 726

Gloucester, VA  23061-0726

Work Phone: (804) 695-8260

Email: dhall@chesbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Goly Hervey, PhD Goly

Committee Member

Consumer Banking President

Atlantic Union Bank

8190 Stonewall Shops Sq

Gainesville, VA  20155

Work Phone: (703) 919-7815

Email: goly.hervey@atlanticunionbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Gregory D. Hoover Greg

Committee Member

SVP/Consumer Services

First Bank, Virginia

112 W King St

Strasburg, VA  22657-2220

Work Phone: (540) 465-9121

Email: ghoover@fbvirginia.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

David M. Jett Marshall

Committee Member

Retail Sales & Service Manager

Essex Bank

9954 Mayland Dr Ste 2100

Richmond, VA  23233-1464

Work Phone: (804) 310-9025

Email: mjett@essexbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Stephanie D. Lykins-Harvey Stephanie

Committee Member

SVP of Operations

Trustar Bank

9883 Georgetown Pike

Great Falls, VA  22066

Work Phone: (703) 523-4456

Email: slykins-harvey@trustarbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

John R. Nicely Randy

Committee Member

SVP, Area Manager

Pinnacle Financial Partners, Inc.

202 Campbell Ave SE

Roanoke, VA  24013

Work Phone: (540) 769-8502

Email: randy.nicely@pnfp.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Shauna Robertson Shauna

Committee Member

SVP/Director of Retail Banking

Blue Ridge Bank, N.A.

1801 Bayberry Ct

Richmond, VA  23226

Work Phone: (804) 518-2609

Email: shauna.robertson@mybrb.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Natalie M. Strickler-Alt Natalie

Committee Member

VP/Area Market Manager

Farmers & Merchants Bank

2030 Legacy Ln

Harrisonburg, VA  22801-1309

Work Phone: (540) 421-0542

Email: nstrickler@fmbankva.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Amy P. Binns Amy

VBA Staff Contact

Senior Manager, Industry Partnerships

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4726

Email: abinns@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1



Retail Executives Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Courtney M. Fleming Courtney

VBA Staff Contact

SVP, Education & Training/Communications

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Amy P. Binns Amy

Additional Staff

Senior Manager, Industry Partnerships

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4726

Email: abinns@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Courtney M. Fleming Courtney

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Tracy S. Ottinger Tracy

Additional Staff

SVP, MSI

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4702

Email: tottinger@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kristen Reid, CMP Kristen

Additional Staff

Sr Mgr, Education & Training

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4731

Email: kreid@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Total Records  25


